

## Segment Revenue/EBIT

<i>For the six months ended 31 December</i>	Revenue		Earnings before interest & tax*	
	2015	2016	2015	2016
	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>	<i>HK\$ million</i>
Property letting, agency and management	550	<b>567</b>	371	<b>383</b>
Hotel, restaurant and catering operation	216	<b>215</b>	51	<b>44</b>
Investment properties and hospitality sub-total	766	<b>782</b>	422	<b>427</b>
Property development	4,131	<b>880</b>	453	<b>274</b>
Toll road investment	1,246	<b>1,253</b>	293	<b>305</b>
Power plant	414	<b>434</b>	62	<b>34</b>
Treasury income	83	<b>38</b>	83	<b>38</b>
Others	-	-	(108)	<b>(68)</b>
<b>Revenue/EBIT</b>	6,640	<b>3,387</b>	1,205	<b>1,010</b>

\* These figures represent EBIT of the Company and its subsidiaries plus net profits (after interest and tax) shared from JVs